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AU z a E EMENT a LI ON a ,JUL INST

THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO FOR $40 000 00

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San

Francisco~

Section 1 The ity Attorney is hereby au horized 0 settle

he action entitled Ui ULIE CAVALLERO v ITY AND COUNTY OF SAN

FRANCISCO et aID" Superior Court NoD 99894

10 of $40~000 00

11

by the payment

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND RECOMMENDED~

LOUISE He RENNE
City Attorney

--Lp ATRI~t/J e

Chief Trial

Controller

.5M-AAA.-AAA. 3.5'-00-00
3.52100 0.5311 $40,000000



City Hall
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco. 94] 02-4689

992305

Ordinance authorizing settlement of litigation of Julie Cavallero against the City and County of San
Francisco by payment of $40,000.00.

January 2000 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, K.aufman, Lena,
Teng, Vee

31, 2000 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 11 - Amrniano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown,
Teng, Yaki, Vee

K.aufman, Lena,



le No. 992305

Date Approved

IT Hunt the Ordinance
was lFITNALLY PASSED OIJ1l .Ianuary 31 j 2000

the Board of of the and
of San Francisco,


